GMENT g
K3 =,

S il I e
< 1/ -}
S % m H U E HUD 2021 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
?"o " | § Housing Inventory Count Report
Do pie

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2021 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2021. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of
the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found
on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient
information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

CoC Number: MA-502
CoC Name: Lynn CoC

Summary of all available beds reported by Continuum of Care:

Subset of Total Bed Inventory
Family  Family  Adult-Only Child-Only Total Yr- Seasonal  Overflow / Chronic  Veteran Youth

Unitst Beds! Beds Beds Round Beds Voucher Beds? Beds? Beds?
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing 372 887 70 0 957 0 50 n/a 20 0
Emergency Shelter 372 887 70 0 957 0 50 n/a 20 0
Permanent Housing 13 27 220 0 247 n/a n/a 224 8 6
Permanent Supportive Housing* 13 27 220 0 247 n/a n/a 224 3 6
Grand Total 385 914 290 0 1,204 0 50 224 23 6

Available CoC beds reported by Program Type:

Emergency Shelter Subset of Total Bed Inventory
Family Family Adult-Only Child-Only Seasonal Overflow/ Total Chronic  Veteran Youth
Provider Name Facility Name Unitst!  Beds? Beds Beds Voucher Beds Beds? Beds? Beds?
Centerboard ES-FAM FES Scattered Sites 271 594 0 0 0 0 594 n/a 10 0
Centerboard Centerboard Broad Street 37 93 0 0 0 0 93 n/a 0
Lynn Shelter Association LSA Green Street 20 62 0 0 0 20 82 n/a 0 0
Lynn Shelter Association ES IND 0 0 70 0 0 30 100 n/a 10 0
Lynn Shelter Association ES FAM Bridge House 12 27 0 0 0 0 27 n/a 0
Lynn Shelter Association LSA Independence House 32 111 0 0 0 0 111 n/a 0 0
Total 372 887 70 0 0 50 1007 n/a 20 0

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

**QOther Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2020 HMIS Data Standards.
1Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

2Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.



WENT
RS g." O,o/y
& ‘ ) HrU
I || I

’9‘“\! DE\(E\’O

Q
S %
o Zz
= [0]
b ~
Z <
o &
.@

HUD 2021 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs

Housing Inventory Count Report

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2021 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2021. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of
the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found

on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient
information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Permanent Supportive Housing

Provider Name

AHL
Bridgewell
Bridgewell
Bridgewell
Bridgewell
Bridgewell
Bridgewell
Bridgewell
Bridgewell
Bridgewell
Bridgewell PC
Bridgewell PC
Bridgewell PC
Brightwood
Eliot CHS
LEO/AHL

Lynn Housing Authority & Neighborhood
Lynn Housing Authority & Neighborhood

Lynn Shelter Association
Lynn Shelter Association
Lynn Shelter Association

Total

Facility Name

AHL Shelter Plus Care

99 North Common SHP
FMR 534 Essex Street

FMR 75 Silshee Street

S+C Scattered Sites

S+C Scattered Sites 75 Silshe
S+C Scattered Sites 86 Silshe
S+C Scattered Sites 99 North
S+C Scattered Sites 99 North
Sec8 SRO 534 Essex Street
SplusC 1l North Common and
PSH 52 Friend Street

PSH 195 Union Street

Sec8 SRO 2 Rogers Ave
SplusC Il Eliot CHS Fortesqu
LEO AHL PH

MRVP Chronically Homeless
MRVP Chronically Homeless
SplusC R LSA Scattered Sites
SHP High Street PSH

SHP Liberty Street PSH

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

**QOther Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2020 HMIS Data Standards.

1Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.
2Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.
3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.

Family Family Adult-Only  Child-Only

Units?
2

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

11

O O O O O O o o o o

[N
w

Bedst

OOOOOOOOOOBOOOOOOOOO#

N
~

Beds
13

23
22

32

32

33

220

Beds

O © O O O O O O O O O O 0O O O oo o o o o o

Seasonal

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla
nla
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

Overflow /
Voucher
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla
n/a

n/a

Total
Beds

17

23
22

32
23

32

33

247

Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Chronic
Beds?

17
7

23
22

32

23

32

224

Veteran
Beds?

o

W O O O O W O O O O O O O O oo o o o o o

Youth
Beds?

D O O O O O O O O O O O OO O o o o o o o o





