

HUD 2021 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs **Housing Inventory Count Report**

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2021 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2021. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

CoC Number: MA-502

CoC Name: Lvnn CoC

Summary of all available beds reported by Continuum of Care:

								Subset of Total Bed Inventory			
	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Total Yr- Round Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³	
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing	372	887	70	0	957	0	50	n/a	20	0	
Emergency Shelter	372	887	70	0	957	0	50	n/a	20	0	
Permanent Housing	13	27	220	0	247	n/a	n/a	224	3	6	
Permanent Supportive Housing*	13	27	220	0	247	n/a	n/a	224	3	6	
Grand Total	385	914	290	0	1,204	0	50	224	23	6	

Available CoC beds reported by Program Type:

Emergency Shelter								Subset of Total Bed Inventory			
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³
Centerboard	ES-FAM FES Scattered Sites	271	594	0	0	0	0	594	n/a	10	0
Centerboard	Centerboard Broad Street	37	93	0	0	0	0	93	n/a	0	0
Lynn Shelter Association	LSA Green Street	20	62	0	0	0	20	82	n/a	0	0
Lynn Shelter Association	ES IND	0	0	70	0	0	30	100	n/a	10	0
Lynn Shelter Association	ES FAM Bridge House	12	27	0	0	0	0	27	n/a	0	0
Lynn Shelter Association	LSA Independence House	32	111	0	0	0	0	111	n/a	0	0
Total		372	887	70	0	0	50	1007	n/a	20	0

*HUD's point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.
**Other Permanent Housing (OHJ) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2020 HMIS Data Standards
'Pamily Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.
'Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

³Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger



HUD 2021 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs **Housing Inventory Count Report**

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2021 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2021. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Permanent Supportive Housing								Subset of Total Bed Inventory			
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³
AHL	AHL Shelter Plus Care	2	4	13	0	n/a	n/a	17	17	0	0
Bridgewell	99 North Common SHP	0	0	7	0	n/a	n/a	7	7	0	0
Bridgewell	FMR 534 Essex Street	0	0	4	0	n/a	n/a	4	4	0	0
Bridgewell	FMR 75 Silsbee Street	0	0	6	0	n/a	n/a	6	6	0	0
Bridgewell	S+C Scattered Sites	0	0	23	0	n/a	n/a	23	23	0	0
Bridgewell	S+C Scattered Sites 75 Silsbe	0	0	22	0	n/a	n/a	22	22	0	0
Bridgewell	S+C Scattered Sites 86 Silsbe	0	0	1	0	n/a	n/a	1	1	0	0
Bridgewell	S+C Scattered Sites 99 North	0	0	4	0	n/a	n/a	4	4	0	0
Bridgewell	S+C Scattered Sites 99 North	0	0	6	0	n/a	n/a	6	6	0	0
Bridgewell	Sec8 SRO 534 Essex Street	0	0	32	0	n/a	n/a	32	32	0	0
Bridgewell PC	SplusC II North Common and	11	23	0	0	n/a	n/a	23	23	0	6
Bridgewell PC	PSH 52 Friend Street	0	0	5	0	n/a	n/a	5	5	0	0
Bridgewell PC	PSH 195 Union Street	0	0	5	0	n/a	n/a	5	5	0	0
Brightwood	Sec8 SRO 2 Rogers Ave	0	0	32	0	n/a	n/a	32	32	0	0
Eliot CHS	SplusC II Eliot CHS Fortesqu	0	0	4	0	n/a	n/a	4	4	0	0
LEO/AHL	LEO AHL PH	0	0	8	0	n/a	n/a	8	8	0	0
Lynn Housing Authority & Neighborhood	MRVP Chronically Homeless	0	0	3	0	n/a	n/a	3	3	3	0
Lynn Housing Authority & Neighborhood	MRVP Chronically Homeless	0	0	4	0	n/a	n/a	4	4	0	0
Lynn Shelter Association	SplusC R LSA Scattered Sites	0	0	33	0	n/a	n/a	33	10	0	0
Lynn Shelter Association	SHP High Street PSH	0	0	4	0	n/a	n/a	4	4	0	0
Lynn Shelter Association	SHP Liberty Street PSH	0	0	4	0	n/a	n/a	4	4	0	0
Total		13	27	220	0	n/a	n/a	247	224	3	6

*HUD's point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.
**Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2020 HMIS Data Standards.
'Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.
'Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

³Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.